with FRS 3: Business Combinations. The Group had then undertaken a purchase price allocation exercise that resulted in the
identification and measurement of gaming rights which was then provisionally estimated to be RM4.851 billion included in the
intangible assets in the balance sheet. During the current financial year, in reassessing the provisional estimate of the gaming
rights as permitted by FRS 3: Business Combinations, a component of the gaming rights which relates to the operations in the
Philippines was revised downwards from RM451 million to RM277 million due to a revision of the underlying assumptions relating
to the revenue stream of this operation. As a result of this, the overall fair value of the gaming rights was revised downwards from
RM4.851 billion to RM4.677 billion as at the date of acquisition and this has been accounted for retrospectively.

	 As a result of the above, certain comparative amounts as at 30 April 2008 have been adjusted as disclosed below. In addition,
certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation.

As previously Reclassi- As
reported Adjustments fication restated

Balance Sheet RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Intangible assets 5,698,052 (157,519)  - 5,540,533
Exchange reserve (55,604) 25,038  - (30,566)
Fair value reserve 2,068,343 (84,842)  - 1,983,501
Minority interests 2,436,141  (97,715)  - 2,338,426
Property, plant and equipment  1,466,000  - 25,008 1,491,008
Prepaid land lease premiums  138,409  - (25,423) 112,986
Property development costs 365,474  - (38,404) 327,070
Inventories 108,535  - 5,163 113,698
Receivables 1,088,080  - 33,656 1,121,736

Berjaya Land Berhad (201765-A) Annual Report 200998

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 April 2009

41	� ADJUSTMENT ARISING FROM FINALISATION OF INITIAL PROVISIONALLY ACCOUNTED ESTIMATE
AND COMPARATIVES (CONT’D)

As previously Reclassi- As
reported fication restated

Income Statement RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Administrative expenses  (411,981) 3,507 (408,474)
Finance costs  (242,274) (3,507) (245,781)

Company

Revenue 1,056,601 (1,510) 1,055,091
Administrative expenses (37,834) 2,727 (35,107)
Finance costs (146,639) (1,217) (147,856)

42	 (LOSS)/EARNINGS PER SHARE

	 The (loss)/earnings per share is calculated by dividing loss attributable to equity holders of the Company of RM97,707,000 (2008 :

profit of RM1,110,760,000) on the weighted average of 1,251,850,000 (2008 : 1,121,861,000) ordinary shares of RM1.00 each with
voting rights in issue and issuable (excluding treasury shares) assuming the full year effect of conversion of 110,920,000 (2008 :
111,813,000) ICULS 1999/2009.

 Group
2009 2008

(Loss)/Profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company (RM’000)  (97,707)  1,110,760

Weighted average number of ordinary shares with voting rights in issue and issuable (‘000)  1,251,850  1,121,861

[…]

with FRS 3: Business Combinations. The Group had then undertaken a purchase price allocation exercise that resulted in the
identification and measurement of gaming rights which was then provisionally estimated to be RM4.851 billion included in the
intangible assets in the balance sheet. During the current financial year, in reassessing the provisional estimate of the gaming
rights as permitted by FRS 3: Business Combinations, a component of the gaming rights which relates to the operations in the
Philippines was revised downwards from RM451 million to RM277 million due to a revision of the underlying assumptions relating
to the revenue stream of this operation. As a result of this, the overall fair value of the gaming rights was revised downwards from
RM4.851 billion to RM4.677 billion as at the date of acquisition and this has been accounted for retrospectively.

	 As a result of the above, certain comparative amounts as at 30 April 2008 have been adjusted as disclosed below. In addition,
certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation.

As previously Reclassi- As
reported Adjustments fication restated

Balance Sheet RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Intangible assets 5,698,052 (157,519)  - 5,540,533
Exchange reserve (55,604) 25,038  - (30,566)
Fair value reserve 2,068,343 (84,842)  - 1,983,501
Minority interests 2,436,141  (97,715)  - 2,338,426
Property, plant and equipment  1,466,000  - 25,008 1,491,008
Prepaid land lease premiums  138,409  - (25,423) 112,986
Property development costs 365,474  - (38,404) 327,070
Inventories 108,535  - 5,163 113,698
Receivables 1,088,080  - 33,656 1,121,736

Berjaya Land Berhad (201765-A) Annual Report 200998

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 April 2009

41	� ADJUSTMENT ARISING FROM FINALISATION OF INITIAL PROVISIONALLY ACCOUNTED ESTIMATE
AND COMPARATIVES (CONT’D)

As previously Reclassi- As
reported fication restated

Income Statement RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Administrative expenses  (411,981) 3,507 (408,474)
Finance costs  (242,274) (3,507) (245,781)

Company

Revenue 1,056,601 (1,510) 1,055,091
Administrative expenses (37,834) 2,727 (35,107)
Finance costs (146,639) (1,217) (147,856)

42	 (LOSS)/EARNINGS PER SHARE

	 The (loss)/earnings per share is calculated by dividing loss attributable to equity holders of the Company of RM97,707,000 (2008 :

profit of RM1,110,760,000) on the weighted average of 1,251,850,000 (2008 : 1,121,861,000) ordinary shares of RM1.00 each with
voting rights in issue and issuable (excluding treasury shares) assuming the full year effect of conversion of 110,920,000 (2008 :
111,813,000) ICULS 1999/2009.

 Group
2009 2008

(Loss)/Profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company (RM’000)  (97,707)  1,110,760

Weighted average number of ordinary shares with voting rights in issue and issuable (‘000)  1,251,850  1,121,861